June 9th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meeting to be
held on Monday, 13th June 2016 at 5:00 pm in the Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry.

Chair: Cllr R Burgess
Vice: Cllr D Curran
Members: Cllr T Andrews Clir N Bailie

Cllr P Brown ClIr W Clarke

Cllr S Ennis Cllr G Hanna
Cllr H Harvey Clir T Hearty

Cllr D McAteer ClIr B Quinn

Cllr M Ruane Cllr G Stokes

Cllr Tinnelly



1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Agenda

Apologies
Declarations of Interest.

Action Sheet - Enterprise Regeneration & Tourism Committee
Meeting - Monday 9 May 2016. (Copy enclosed)

Action Sheet - ERT May 2016.pdf Page 1

To agree commencement time for ERT Committee Meetings
from August 2016 - May 2017.

Review ERT Committee Terms of Reference. (Copy enclosed)

Terms of Reference.pdf Page 7

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Iltems

6)

7

8)

Castlewellan Forest Park Task & Finish Project Board Meeting
held on 20 May 2016. (Copy enclosed)

Castlewellan Forest Park Task and Finish Project Board.pdf Page 15

Social Enterprise Provision (SIEP). (Copy enclosed)

Rpt re Social Enterprise Provision (SIEP).pdf Page 19

Ring of Gullion AONB and Mourne AONB - NPA Programme
ASCENT. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt re Ring of Gullion AONB and Mourne AONB NPA Programme ASCENT.pdf Page 20




9) Public Realm Scheme - Irish Street Downpatrick. (Copy

enclosed)
Rpt re Irish Street, Downpatrick, Public Realm Scheme.pdf Page 22
10) Prioritisation of HLF Projects. (Copy enclosed)
Rpt Priaritisation of HLF funded projects.pdf Page 24
11) Warrenpoint Public Realm Scheme Task & Finish Steering

Committee - Church Street and The Square Warrenpoint.
(Copy enclosed)

Rpt Warrenpoint Public Realm Scheme T&F Steering Committee -Church Page 27
Street+The Square - 23.05.16.pdf

12) Light 2000 Trees in the Park Project. (Copy enclosed)

Report Light 2000 Kilbroney Park.pdf Page 30
13) Marine Task Force Group. (Copy enclosed

Rpt Marine Task Force Group Mtg 16.5.16.pdf Page 33

Tourism, Culture and Events Iltems

14) Beaches in Newcastle and Warrenpoint. (Item will be presented
at Meeting)

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

15) Single Tender Actions - Festivals Young at Art. (Copy
enclosed)

This item is deemed restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the finanical or busines affairs
of any particular person (including the Council holding that information), and the public, may, by
resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Rpt re Single tender actions festivals Young at Art Community Arts Pship Big Page 36
Telly.pdf




16)

Proposals re: Killeavey Castle. (Copy enclosed)

This item is deemed restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business affairs
of any particular person (including the Council holding that information), and the public, may, by
resolution, be excluded during this item of business.

Report Killeavy Castle.pdf Page 38

For Noting
17) Game of Thrones - Marketing Campaign. (Copy enclosed)
Rpt re Game of Thrones Great campaign.pdf Page 41
18) Small Grants Programme for Greenways Competition. (Copy
enclosed)
Rpt Small Grants Programme for Greenways Competition.pdf Page 51
19) Newry Mourne & Down - Tourism Strategy Development. (Copy

enclosed)

Report Tourism Strategy Timelines.pdf Page 53
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Clir. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk
Clir. Naomi Baie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org
Cir. Patrick Brown patrick brown@nmandd.org
Clir. Robert Burgess ~ roberthurgess@downdc.gov.uk
Clir. Stephen Bums stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk
clir. Pete Byme pete.byrne@nmandd.org
Clr. Michael carr michael. carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. wiliam Clarke wiliam. clarke @downdc. gov.uk
Clr. Patrick Clarke patrick clarke@downdc.gov.uk
Cir.Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc. gov.uk
Clr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk
Cir. LauraDevin laura devlin@downdc. gov.uk
Ms.louiseDilon ~louisedilon@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clir. SeanDoran 7 sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org
Clr.CadoganEnright  cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk
Cir. Gillan Fitzpatrick gillian fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Mr.Patrick Green patrick green@downdc.gov.uk
clr.GlynHanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org
Mr.Liam Hanmaway liam hannaway@nmandd.org
Clir. Valerie Hate valerie harte@newryandmourne. gov.uk
Cir. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr.DavidHyland  davidhyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Mrs. ShielaKieran ~ sheilakieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Lz Kimmins liz.Kimmins@nmandd.org
Clir. Mickey Larkin micky larkin@nmandd.org
Clr. Kateloughran ~ kateloughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Jil Macauey " jlmacauey@nmandd.org
Clir. Kevin Mc Ateer " kevinmcateer@nmandd.org
Collette McAteer collette mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. Declan McAteer ~ declanmcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk
JonathanMcGily  jonathanmcgilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Eileen McParland eileen.meparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org
clir. Mark Murmin mark murnin@nmandd.org
Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling. murray@newryandmourne. gov.uk
cir.Bara O Muiri T barra.omuiri@nmandd.org
Clr.PolOGrbin " pologribin@nmandd.org




CliIr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

ClIr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk
cir. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc. gov.uk
cir. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org
sarah Taggat sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk
cir. David Taylr david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk
caroline Tayor " Caroline Taylor@downdc.gov.uk
cir. Jarlath Tinnely jarlath finnelly @nmandd.org
Clr. Wiliam Walker " wilamwalker@nmandd.org
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